Pl

11/11/2023
10:49:34

Name

ANGELA DE MERA BAEZ

TRIANA IGLESIAS
RAMIREZ

VEGA GUILLEN ROMERO

RESULTS DETAILS

Club Nation
CPA PERSEIDAS ESP
CPA ALMENDRALEJO ESP
CP PACENSE ESP

TES

14.6

13.15

8.55

PCS

0.0

0.0

0.0

DED

0.0

0.0

0.0

Total

14.6

13.15

8.55



Name

ANGELA DE MERA

Rank
1
info
1 SoloSpin
2 progresivos
3 equilibrios/figuras
4 SoloJump

5 equilibrios/figuras

Program Components

skating_skills

transitions

performance

choreography

BAEZ

code

Tf

VE

Ac

1Ll

Ag

Factor

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 14.6

Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3

3.0 0.7 +1 +1
3.0 0.7 +1 +1
2.0 0.0 0 0
2.0 0.0 0 0
25 0.7 +1 +1
12.5

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:49:42

0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Deductions

0.0

Total
Segment
score

14.6

Score of
Panel

3.7

3.7

2.0

2.0

3.2

14.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
> TRIANA IGLESIAS
RAMIREZ
info code

1 SoloJump 1Ll

2 equilibrios/figuras Ac

3 equilibrios/figuras Ag

4 SoloSpin Tf

5 progresivos VE
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:49:52

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 13.15
Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3
2.0 0.0 0 0
2.0 0.0 0 0
25 -0.35 -1 0
3.0 1.0 +2 +2
3.0 0.0 0 0
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 13.15

Score of
Panel

2.0

2.0

2.15

4.0

3.0

13.15

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
3 VEGA GUILLEN
ROMERO
info code

1 progresivos VE

2 equilibrios/figuras Cd

3 SoloJump 1Ll

4 equilibrios/figuras Ac

5 SoloSpin Tf
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 8.55
Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3
3.0 0.0 0 0
1.0 -0.25 -1 0
2.0 -0.7 -1 -1
2.0 -0.5 -1 -1
3.0 -1.0 -2 -2
11.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:50:03

O Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 8.55

Score of
Panel

3.0

0.75

13

15

2.0

8.55

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



RESULTS DETAILS

PI Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

1 BELEN GALLARDO CPA ALMENDRALEJO ESP 14.05 0.0 0.0 14.05
RODRIGUEZ

2 VALERIA MENDEZ CPA BADAJOZ ESP 13.85 0.0 0.0 13.85
DOMINGUEZ

3 ALYSON DE LA TORRE CP PACENSE ESP 11.4 0.0 0.0 11.4
RUANO

4 IRIA MACIAS GONZALEZ CPA ALMENDRALEJO ESP 12.05 0.0 -1.0 11.05

5 ROCIO ALVAREZ CPA ALMENDRALEJO ESP 10.55 0.0 0.0 10.55
MARQUEZ

6 DIANA SANCHEZ CD 8 RUEDAS ESP 10.25 0.0 0.0 10.25
VENEGAS

7 CANDELA IGLESIAS REIG CD 8 RUEDAS ESP 8.25 0.0 0.0 8.25

8 LUCIA MONTARNO FARINA CP PACENSE ESP 8.2 0.0 0.0 8.2

11/11/2023

10:47:58



Rank Name
1 BELEN GALLARDO

RODRIGUEZ

info code
1 SoloSpin Tf
2 progresivos VE
3 SoloJump 1Ll
4 equilibrios/figuras Ac
5 equilibrios/figuras Ag

Program Components Factor

skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:48:08

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
3.0 0.7 +1
3.0 1.0 +2
2.0 0.35 0
2.0 -0.5 -1
25 0.0 0
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score
14.05
J2 J3
+1
+2
+1
-1
0

Total Total

Total
Component . Segment
Deductions
Score(factored) score

0.0 0.0 14.05

Score of
Panel

3.7
4.0
2.35
15
25

14.05

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0



Rank Name
> VALERIA MENDEZ

DOMINGUEZ

info code
1 progresivos VE
2 equilibrios/figuras Ac
3 SoloSpin Tf
4 SoloJump 1Ll
5 equilibrios/figuras Ag

Program Components Factor

skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:48:18

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
3.0 0.0 0
2.0 0.0 0
3.0 1.0 +2
2.0 0.35 0
25 0.0 0
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score
13.85
J2  J3
0
0
+2
+1
0

Total Total

Total
Component . Segment
Deductions
Score(factored) score

0.0 0.0 13.85

Score of
Panel

3.0
2.0
4.0
2.35
25

13.85

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total Total

Rank Name Nation Element Component . Segment
Deductions

score  Score(factored) score

ALYSON DE LA
3 TORRE RUANO ESP 114 0.0 0.0 11.4

Base Score of
info code Value QOE J1 J2 J3 Panel
1 equilibrios/figuras Ac 2.0 0.25 0 +1 2.25
2 progresivos VE 3.0 -0.7 -1 -1 2.3
3 equilibrios/figuras Ag 25 0.35 0 +1 2.85
4 SoloJump 1Ll 2.0 0.0 0 0 2.0
5 SoloSpin Tf 3.0 -1.0 -2 -2 2.0
125 114
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
transitions 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
performance 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
choreography 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 0.0
Deductions O Fall  Penalty 0.0
11/11/2023

10:48:28



Rank Name
4 IRIA MACIAS
GONZALEZ
info code
1 SoloSpin Tf
2 progresivos VE
3 equilibrios/figuras Bie(*)
4 equilibrios/figuras Ag
5 SoloJump 1Ll
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total
. Total
Nation Element Component .
Deductions
score  Score(factored)
ESP 12.05 0.0 -1.0

Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3

3.0 0.0 0 0
3.0 0.85 +2 +1
2.5 0.0 0 0
2.0 0.7 +1 +1
16.5

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:48:38

O Fall  Penalty -1.0

Total
Segment
score

11.05

Score of
Panel

3.0

3.85

0.0

25

2.7

12.05

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
5 ROCIO ALVAREZ
MARQUEZ
info code
1 SoloSpin Tf
2 progresivos VE
3 equilibrios/figuras Ac
4 equilibrios/figuras Ag
5 SoloJump 1Ll
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:48:48

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
3.0 -1.0 -2
3.0 0.0 0
2.0 -0.25 0
25 -0.7 -1
2.0 0.0 0
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
O Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score
10.55
J2 J3
-2
0
-1
-1
0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 10.55

Score of
Panel

2.0

3.0

1.75

18

2.0

10.55

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Name

CANDELA IGLESIAS

Rank
7
info
1 SoloSpin
2 progresivos
3 SoloJump

4 equilibrios/figuras

5 equilibrios/figuras

Program Components

skating_skills

transitions

performance

choreography

REIG

code

Tf

VE

1Ll

An

Ag

Factor

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:49:09

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 8.25
Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3
3.0 -1.0 -2 -2
3.0 -0.85 -2 -1
2.0 -0.7 -1 -1
1.5 -0.5 -1 -1
25 -0.7 -1 -1
12.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 8.25

Score of
Panel

2.0

2.15

13

1.0

1.8

8.25

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
6 DIANA SANCHEZ
VENEGAS
info code
1 SoloSpin Tf
2 progresivos VE
3 equilibrios/figuras Ac
4 SoloJump 1Ll
5 equilibrios/figuras Cn
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:48:59

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 10.25
Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3
3.0 -1.0 -2 -2
3.0 0.0 0 0
2.0 -0.5 -1 -1
2.0 0.0 0 0
2.0 -0.25 -1 0
12.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 10.25

Score of
Panel

2.0

3.0

15

2.0

1.75

10.25

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
8 LUCIA MONTARNO
FARINA
info code
1 equilibrios/figuras Ac
2 progresivos VE
3 SoloJump 1Ll
4 SoloSpin NLTf
5 equilibrios/figuras Ag
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:49:20

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
2.0 -0.6 -1
3.0 -0.35 -1
2.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0
25 -0.35 0
9.5
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
O Fall  Penalty 0.0

Element Component

J2

Total Total Total

Total
. Segment
Deductions
score  Score(factored) score

8.2 0.0 0.0 8.2

Score of
J3 Panel

14
2.65
2.0
0.0
2.15

8.2

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0



PI

11/11/2023
10:14:43

Name

MARTA RODRIGUEZ
CABANILLAS

VEGA VIDARTE BAZ

NEREA MICHARET
SANCHEZ

JULIA FUENTES CARVAJAL

Club

CPA BADAJOZ

CD 8 RUEDAS

CP ZAFRA

CP ZAFRA

RESULTS DETAILS
Nation

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

TES

14.15

11.65

11.15

9.95

PCS

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

DED

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Total

14.15

11.65

11.15

9.95



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Total Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component . Segment
score  Score(factored) Deductions score
1 MARTA RODRIGUEZ ESP 14.15 0.0 0.0 14.15
CABANILLAS
Base Score of
info code Value QOE J1 J2 33 Panel
1 progresivos VE 3.0 0.7 +1 +1 3.7
2 equilibrios/figuras Ag 25 0.0 0 0 25
3 SoloJump 1Ll 2.0 0.0 0 0 2.0
4 SoloSpin Tf 3.0 0.7 +1 +1 3.7
5 equilibrios/figuras Ac 2.0 0.25 0 +1 2.25
125 14.15
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
transitions 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
performance 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
choreography 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 0.0
Deductions O Fall  Penalty 0.0
11/11/2023

10:14:52



Rank Name
> VEGA VIDARTE
BAZ
info code
1 SoloSpin Tf
2 progresivos VE
3 equilibrios/figuras Ac
4 SoloJump 1Ll
5 equilibrios/figuras Ag
Program Components Factor

skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:15:02

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
3.0 0.0 0
3.0 0.0 0
2.0 0.5 +1
2.0 -0.35 -1
25 -1.0 -2
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score

11.65

J2 J3

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 11.65

Score of
Panel

3.0

3.0

25

1.65

15

11.65

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
3 NEREP,\ MICHARET
SANCHEZ
info code
1 equilibrios/figuras Fr
2 progresivos VE
3 equilibrios/figuras Ag
4 SoloJump 1Ll
5 equilibrios/figuras Ac(*)
6 SoloSpin Tf
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 10
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:15:13

Total
Nation Element
score
ESP 11.15
Base
Value QOE Ji J2 J3
1.0 0.0 0 0
3.0 0.0 0 0
25 0.35 0 +1
2.0 0.0 0 0
3.0 -0.7 -1 -1
135
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall Penalty 0.0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 11.15

Score of
Panel

1.0

3.0

2.85

2.0

0.0

2.3

11.15

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Rank Name Nation Element
score
4 JULIA FUENTES ESP 995
CARVAJAL
Base
info code Value QOE Ji J2 J3
1 SoloJump 1Ll 2.0 0.0 0 0
2 progresivos VE 3.0 -0.7 -1 -1
3 equilibrios/figuras An 15 0.0 0 0
4 equilibrios/figuras Ag 25 -0.35 0 -1
5 SoloSpin Tf 3.0 -1.0 -2 -2
12.0
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
transitions 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
performance 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
choreography 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions 0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

11/11/2023
10:15:23

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 9.95

Score of
Panel

2.0

2.3

15

2.15

2.0

9.95

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



PI

11/11/2023
10:09:25

Name

ROCIO DIAZ ESCUDERO

JULIA ACOSTA ORELLANA

MARIA ACOSTA
ORELLANA

LYDIA ESCUDERO
GARROTE

Club

CP PACENSE

CP ZAFRA

CP ZAFRA

CP PACENSE

RESULTS DETAILS
Nation

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

TES

115

9.75

9.45

9.25

PCS

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

DED

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Total

11.5

9.75

9.45

9.25



Rank Name
1 ROCIO DIAZ
ESCUDERO
info code
1 progresivos VE
2 SoloJump 1Ll
3 equilibrios/figuras An
4 SoloSpin Tf
5 equilibrios/figuras Ag
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
15 -0.5
3.0 0.0
25 0.0
12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:09:35

Ji

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

O Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total

Element

score

115

J2 J3
0
0
-1
0
0

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Deductions

0.0

Total
Segment
score

115

Score of
Panel

3.0

2.0

1.0

3.0

25

115

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Rank Name Nation Element
score
5 JULIA ACOSTA ESp 975
ORELLANA
Base
info code Value QOE Ji J2 J3
1 equilibrios/figuras Ac 2.0 0.25 0 +1
2 SoloJump 1Ll 2.0 0.0 0 0
3 progresivos VE 3.0 0.0 0 0
4 equilibrios/figuras Ag 25 0.0 0 0
5 equilibrios/figuras Bv(*) - -
6 SoloSpin NLTf 0.0 0.0
14.0
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
transitions 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
performance 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
choreography 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions O Fall  Penalty 0.0

11/11/2023
10:09:45

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Deductions

0.0

Total
Segment
score

9.75

Score of
Panel

2.25

2.0

3.0

25

0.0

0.0

9.75

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



Rank Name
3 MARIA ACOSTA
ORELLANA
info code
1 equilibrios/figuras NEQ
2 progresivos VE
3 SoloJump 1Ll
4 equilibrios/figuras Ag
5 SoloSpin Tf
Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0
transitions 1.0
performance 1.0
choreography 1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023

10:09:57

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
0.0 0.0
3.0 0.0 0
2.0 0.0 0
25 -0.35 -1
3.0 -0.7 -1
10.5
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 Fall  Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score

9.45

J2 J3

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Deductions

0.0

Total
Segment
score

9.45

Score of
Panel

0.0

3.0

2.0

2.15

2.3

9.45

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name Nation

LYDIA ESCUDERO

4 GARROTE ESP
Base
info code Value QOE Ji

1 progresivos VE 3.0 0.0 0

2 SoloJump 1Ll 2.0 -0.35 0

3 equilibrios/figuras An 1.5 0.25 +1

4 SoloSpin NLTf 0.0 0.0

5 equilibrios/figuras Ag 25 0.35 0

9.0

Program Components Factor
skating_skills 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
transitions 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
performance 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
choreography 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)
Deductions 0 Fall  Penalty 0.0
11/11/2023

10:10:10

Total
Element
score

9.25

J2 J3

+1

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 9.25

Score of
Panel

3.0

1.65

1.75

0.0

2.85

9.25

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



RESULTS DETAILS

PI Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total
1 NOELIA CERRATO LOPEZ CP PACENSE ESP 12.85 0.0 0.0 12.85
11/11/2023

10:08:59



Name

NOELIA CERRATO

Rank
1
info
1 progresivos
2 equilibrios/figuras
3 SoloSpin
4 SoloJump

5 equilibrios/figuras

Program Components

skating_skills

transitions

performance

choreography

LOPEZ

code

VE
Ac
Tf
1Ll

Ag

Factor
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Nation
ESP
Base
Value QOE Ji
3.0 0.0 0
2.0 0.0 0
3.0 0.35 0
2.0 0.0 0
25 0.0 0
125
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)

Deductions

11/11/2023
10:09:10

0 Fall

Penalty 0.0

Total
Element
score

12.85

J2 J3

Total
Component
Score(factored)

0.0

Total
Segment
score

Total
Deductions

0.0 12.85

Score of
Panel

3.0

2.0

3.35

2.0

25

12.85

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



